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Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

CP/RTI/2015/283 Date: 30" March, 2016

Ms. S. Ankita

C/o Nand Kishore Sharma
E-57, 1% Floor

Sector-22 Noida-201301

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 (Application No.283
dated 05.02.16.)

Dear Madam,

This has reference to your online request for information dated 5" Feburary , 2016
seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The information sought is attached at Annex-A ,&/ B & C respectively.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate
Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri B. Mishra

Executive Director (CP & IT) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: bmishra@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571960

Thanking you,
A,
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Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in
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1.  Employees of SC & 5T categori ; : . _
80-33y egories posted at various locations in the state of Rajasthan:
ST-34
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Point No, B)
Information Sought;

Ammi“y'»B

As per reservation guidelines of GOI and DOPT what is the total

strength  of employees of SC/ST separate categories posted in various Regions of

POWERGRID

Reply: Total SC and ST strength of employees in POWERGRID-

As ont 01-01-2016

Total Strength

No. of SC

1213

No. of 8T

618
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C. Do any preference is being given to employees of SC and ST
separate categories in respect of place of posting.

Policy :

There is no separate provision of place of posting for
employees of SC and ST categories in transfer guidelines for
executives.



